

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar At - Sijua (Patrapada), Post - Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) - 751019

To be uploaded in website: www.aiimsbhubaneswar.nic.in (e-tender)

Reference No: STORE- 76/75/2025-STPUR SEC | 09

Dated: 02-05-2025

Sub: Procurement of PathoNostics kits (consumables) for the External project titled "Advance Molecular Diagnostic and research centre for fungal infections in Eastern India" under PI- Dr. Vinay Kumar Hallur for the Dept. of Microbiology at AIIMS. Bhubaneswar.

INVITING COMMENTS THEREON

Department of Microbiology at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar has requested for Procurement of PathoNostics Kits from M/s PathoNostics B.V., Netherlands, through their Authorized Distributers M/s ADT India Private Limited.

The Notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective manufacturer/Authorized Distributors/Dealers to submit their objection/proposal/comments, if any, on proprietorship of the above items.

In case the product of any manufacturer/Authorized distributor/Dealer conforms to the enclosed specifications, they may submit their proposal for the supply of the same along with the brochures, point by point compliance of the enclosed specifications along with all documentary evidence. One quotation of the product may also be submitted.

The objections/comments/proposal should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of Sr. Procurement Cum Stores Officer, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) – 751019 or through E-mail to sp_helpdesk@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in so as to reach on or before **date:** 16-05-2025 failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The Ref. no. – STORE- 76/75/2025-STPUR SEC Dated: $0 \ge 05 \Rightarrow 2025$, due on dated: $16 = 05 \Rightarrow 2025$ should be superscripted on sealed envelope.

Enclosures:

- 1. User Proprietary Article Certificate of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar
- 2. PAC of M/s PathoNostics B.V., Netherlands.
- 3. OEM Authorisation Certificate (M/s ADT India Private Limited)

4. Budgetary Quotation

F Sr. Procurement-cum-Store Officer (I/c)

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar Ph.: 0674-2476035/669/044

Email: spo@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in

Copy to:

PI, Microbiology : for information please
 Accounts Officer : for information please

3. Help Desk, S&P : for information & necessary action please.

AIIMS, BHUBANESWAR

Proprietary Article Certificate Valid for the Current Financial Year

File N	o. and Date Reference :								
1	Description of article			PathoNostics Kits S. No 1. Aspergenius species Multiplex multiplex 2. Aspergenius Resistance Multiplex 3. Mucorgenius Multiplex 4. Dermagenius 3.0 complete multiplex 5. PathoNostics Extraction kit					
2	Forecast of quantity /ann	As per annexure							
3	Approximate estimated v	616,000.00							
4	Maker's name and addres	PathoNostics B.V., Randwycksingel 45 6229 EG Maastricht, The Netherlands							
5	Name(s) of authorized de	alers/ stockists		ADT India Private Limited					
6	Note- Tick to retain only o ticking it - without which	hase on PAC basis and certify the one out of (b), C-1) or (c-2) which PAC certificate will be invalid.	never is applicab	le and cross out o	others. Please	e do confirm (a) by			
6 (a)	This is the only firm who i	~							
6 (b)	A Similar article is not manufactured / sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu AND								
6 (c- 1)	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OEM/ Warranty, spares.):								
6 (c)	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons. (If PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources): OR								
7	Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal :								
Histor	y of PAC Purchase of this it	em for past three years may be	given below :						
Name	of the Supplier: ADT India	Private Limited							
Ord	er/Tender-Reference & Date	Quantity Ordered	Basic Rate	on Order (Rs.)	Adverse Performance Reported if Any				
DP01/000006/24-25 date 03/06/2024 for S. no. 1		5	1,02	,000.00		None			
DP01/000006/24-25 XXX date 03/06/2024 for S. no. 3		1	54,	54,000.00		None			
DPO1/000131/22-23 date 24/02/2023 for S. no 1		3	1,02	1,02,000.00		None			
	PO1/000125/21-22 date 0/01/2022 for S. no 3	2	56,	56,700.00		None			
	/000125/21-22 date ./2022 for S. no 1	1	107	107,100.00		None 1			

Signature of Approving Authority

Date
Designation of विकास विश्वास

Dr. Ashutosh Biswas
कार्यकारी निर्देशक /Executive Directo
एम्स, युवनेश्वर

AIIMS, Bhuhaneswar, 751010

1

Proprietory / Sole Source Certificate

To whom it may concern

This to certify the AsperGenius® Multiplex real-time PCR kits are proprietary to PathoNostics B.V and designed, developed and exclusively manufactured by PathoNostics B.V., Maastricht, The Netherlands.

To the best of our knowledge and bellef, we are the sole source of AsperGenius® products registered in EU in IVD class of medical devices for commercial diagnostic testing.

Product AsperGenius®

Multiplex real-time PCR kit

Registration number

NL-CA002-33052

AsperGenius® Species Multiplex real-time PCR kit AsperGenius® Resistance Multiplex real-time PCR kit Product code

PN-001 PN-002

Product

AsperGenius® 2.0 Species Multiplex real-time PCR kit Registration number

NL-CA002-2022-71426

Product code

PN-101

AsperGenius® 2.0 Resistance TR Multiplex real-time PCR kit

NL-CA002-2022-71427

PN-201

tho/Vostics®

Luxlang Cheng.

www.pathonostics.com

CEO PathoNostics B.V.

Maastricht 30-06-2022

VAT nr.: 823215143801

CoC: 51315602

IBAN: NLOSRABOO152363491

BIC: RABONLZU

Proprietary / Sole Source Certificate

To whom it may concern

This to certify that the MucorGenius® products are proprietary to PathoNostics B.V. and designed, developed and exclusively manufactured in The Netherlands.

To the best of our knowledge and belief, we are the sole source of products with above mentioned specifications registered in EU in IVD class of medical devices (registration number NL-CA002-2019-48299 for cat# PN 700) for commercial diagnostic testing.

NE CADITI-33051

Product:

MucorGenius® kit (25 rxn)

Product codes:

PN-700

Sign & Stamp of Manufacturer

PathoNostics www.pathonostles.com

Luxiang Cheng
CEO PathoNostics B.V.
Maastricht

Date: 10-06-2021

多多石

VAT nr.: 823215143001

CoC: 51315602

IBAN: NIO5RABOO152363491

"solder Northern

BIC: RABONLZU

Taithor -

An BOR traff men keligit. M

 -specification to problem and time PCR land specifications. Resistance, invisibles real-time PCR kit The Netherlands

Proprietary / Sole Source Certificate

To whom it may concern

This to certify that the DermoGenius® products and PathoNostics® Extraction kit (to be used together with DermaGenius® products) are proprietary to PathoNostics B.V. and designed, developed and exclusively manufactured in The Netherlands.

To the best of our knowledge and belief, we are the sole source of DermaGenius® products registered in EU in IVD class of medical devices for commercial diagnostic testing.

Product: DermaGenius® 2.0 Multiplex real-time PCR kit	Registration number NL-CA002-2018-43501	Product code:
DermaGenius® 2.0 Complete DermaGenius® 2.0 Nail		PN-401 PN-301
DermaGenius® Resistance Multiplex real-time PCR kit	NL-CA002-2022-64576	PN-303
DermaGenius® 3.0 Complete Multiplex real-time PCR kit	NL-CA002-2022-68083	PN-402
PathoNostics Extraction Kit	NL-CA002-2018-45739	PN-502

PathoNostics®
Sign & Stamp of Manufacture Www.pathonostics.com

Luxiang Cheng

CEO PathoNostics B.V.

Maastricht

Date: 18-05-2022

Dr. and Microbiolog

VAT nr.: 823215143801

CeC 51315602

IDAN: NIDSR4600152353491

16. Bhilly BE EMBONIZO

info@pathonostics.com f +31 (0)84 7469245 www.pathonostics.com

PathoNostics[®]

Medical Device Authority INDIA

Date: 17/03/2025

Dear Sir/Madam.

Subject: Letter of Authorisation for ADT India Private Limited

We, PathoNostics B.V., as the manufacturer of the medical devices listed in Attachment 1, hereby authorize ADT India Private Limited , A90, Plot-E, 1st Floor, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028 as the Authorized Representative and Importer to prepare and submit applications for the evaluation and registration of medical devices to the Medical Devices Authority on our behalf.

We also authorize ADT India Private Limited to make declarations and to submit documents on our behalf, regarding the above medical devices, in support of this application. These declarations and submissions are made pursuant to the requirements of the IVD Directive, ISO13485:2016 and any other applicable laws that may also be in force.

This Agreement shall have an initial term of one Contract Year from the Effective Data (date of signature). This Agreement shall be renewed automatically for additional periods of one Contract Year each, unless this Agreement shall be terminated by the manufacturer.

We undertake to provide all the necessary support and assistance to the Authorized Representative and Importer as may be required in relation to any matter involving the medical devices listed in Attachment 1.

We acknowledge that any non-compliance with any registration condition issued by the Medical Device Authority in relation to medical devices registered under IVD Directive may result in the suspension or cancellation of the medical device registration.

We agree to furnish and assist the Medical Device Authority with any request for information on the above medical devices.

Your Sincerely.

Luxiang Cheng (CEO)

VAT nr.: 823215143801

CoC: 51315602

IDAN: NIOSRABO0152363491

Debattueut of Wiccopiology AIMS, Bhuhaneswar 751119

BIC: RABONLZU

Randwycksingel 45

6229 EG Maastricht

t +31 (0)43 3030423

info@pathonostics.com

Patho/Vostics[®]

St. Lower " . 4:514

der inkering

The Netherlands

f +31 (0)84 7469245

www.pathonostics.com

Attachment 1: Product list

Catalog	Product (CE-IVD)	Rxn per kit		
PN-101	AsperGenius® 2.0 Species multiplex	50		
PN-201	AsperGenius® 2.0 Resistance multiplex	50		
PN-302	DermaGenius® 3.0 nail kit	50		
PN-303	DermaGenius® Resistance Multiplex	25		
PN-401	DermaGenius® 2.0 Complete kit	50		
PN-402	DermaGenius® 3.0 Complete	50 1		
PN-502 PathoNostics Extraction kit (only for use with PN-301 and PN-401)		50		
PN-600	PneumoGenius® multiplex kit	25		
PN-700	MucorGenius® multiplex kit	25		
PN-900	N-501 Universal Color Compensation kit (LC480 II) Catalog Product (RUO)			
PN-501				
Catalog number				
PN-507	Color Calibration kit (LC480 II and QS5) (For use with PN-303 and PN-402)	75		
Catalog number	in landabos of the Product of between or tak	Rxn per sample		
PN-506	N-506 Dermatophyte test panel Contains 11 dermatophyte targets + C. albicans			
PN-504	Aspergillus fumigatus test panel Contains spiked wildtype and resistant Aspergillus spp. Cell-fragments and free circulating DNA	6 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		

VAT nr.: 823215143801

CoC: 51315602

IBAN: NLOSKADOO 152363491

BIC: RABONLZU

the exist Device is strong to medical devices are destroyed and the court of the co

the igness to summer the project the decide Addition with any parties for interesting

resentation of violation of the modellacons of the space of the three contracts and the state of the state of

ADT India Private Limited

A90, Plot-E, 1st Floor, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110029 Ph: 011-49041337

Website: www.adt-biotech.com, Email: India@adt-biotech.com

GSTIN:07AAMCAS832D12S

Drug License Number: 105297, 105298 MSME Registration No: UDYAM-DL-11-0030733



QUOTATION **Billing Address** Shipping Address Director Director **Quotation No** Q2025029 All India Institute of Medical Sciences All India Institute of Medical Sciences Date 3/15/2025 Department of Microbiology, Sijua, Patrapada, Department of Microbiology, Sijua, Patrapada, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha-751019 Bhubaneshwar, Odisha-751019 Kind Attn Dr. Vinay Hallur Kind Attn Dr. Vinay Hallur 7008727082 Phone No 7008727082 Taxable IGST **Product Code** S.No. Description of Product Pack Size HSN Qty Rate Disc % Amount Amount PN-101 AsperGenius 2.0 Species multiplex 120,000.00 15% ₹ 204,000.00 ₹ 24,480.00 50Rxns 38221990 2 12% 2 PN-201 AsperGenius 2.0 Resistance multiplex 50Rxns 38221990 120,000.00 15% 102,000.00 12% ₹ 12,240.00 PN-700 3 MucorGenius* 25Rxns 38221990 60,000.00 10% 54,000.00 12% ₹ 6,480.00 1 PN-402 DermaGenius* 3.0 Complete multiplex real-time PCR Kit SORENS 38221990 ₹ 126,000.00 1 140,000.00 10% 12% ₹ 15,120.00 Pay to ADT India Pvt Ltd Subtotal ₹ 560,000.00 Bank Deutsche Bank AG Total Discount 74,000.00 Address HT House, 14th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi - 110001 GST Amount 4 58,320.00 A/C No 000021262010019 Shipping | T IFSC Code: DEUT0784PBC/ DEUT0796DEL Total 4 544,320 TOTAL IN WORDS: Rupees Five Lakhs Fourty Four Thousands Three Hundred Twenty only Terms & Conditions Authorized Signator

Dr. Vinaykumar Hallur, MBBS, MD
Additional Professor
Department of Microbiology
AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019

ADT India Private Limited

A90, Plot-E, 1st Floor, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110028 Ph: 011-49041337

Website: www.adt-biotech.com, Email: India@adt-biotech.com

GSTIN :07AAMCA5832D1ZS

Drug License Number: 105297, 105298 MSME Registration No: UDYAM-DL-11-0030733



Billing Address All India Institute of Medical Sciences Sijua, Sijua, Patrapada, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha-751019 Kind Attn Dr. Vinaykumar Hallur - GSTIN -		QUOTATION Shipping Address All India Institute of Medical Sciences Sijua, Sijua, Patrapada, Bhubaneshwar, Odisha-751019 Kind Attn Dr., Vinaykumar Hallur					A The second				
					Quotation No Date Quotation Validity		Q2025027 12-03-2025 90Days				
and the second		y many district the second		The House of	Singular profit		September 1	Market State	Texable		IGST
S.No.	Product Code	Description of Product	A Special	Pack Size	HSN	Qty	List Price	Disc %	Amount	Rate	Amount
°1	PN-502	PathoNostics Extraction Kit		SORxns	38221990	2	₹ 40,000.00	20%	₹ 64,000.00	12%	₹ 7,680.0
		100 May 2		4-15	1 11 7				10.25		
SE S		ADT India Pvt Ltd	Section of the section of the Section Section 1				Subtotal ₹ 80,000.0				
	Bank Address	Deutsche Bank AG	Marg, New Delhi - 110001				The state of the s		tount ₹	17500	16,000.0 7,680.0
¥	A/C No	000021262010019	Ing P (194 Poul - 1700)				Shipping R				•
Ba	IPSC Code:	DEUT0784PBC/ DEUT07960	DEL]		Mary Mary Cont.		Total ₹		71,68
OTA	LIN WORDS:	Rupees Seventy One Thous	and Six Hundred Eigh	ty Only.	TO TORNOON	usana	104793535-1	areara.	25 Salt ently	, e 1960	A 9 11 - 12 11 18 19
	Terms & Condition	1. 4 weeks time after receiving or	ap or so so				mer (at 1) at		A PRINCE		

Winaykumar Hallur, MBBS, Minaykumar Hallur, MBS, Minaykumar Hallur, MBS, Minaykumar Hallur, MBS,

Authorized Signatory:

Available explry will be approx one year.